Stock of Credits - Middle Simulation

  Earned after 2003 Earned prior to 2004 Total stock
2004 $2,946,745 $40,409,607 $43,356,352
2005 $7,698,531 $39,882,673 $47,581,204
2006 $11,292,890 $39,435,545 $50,728,435
2007 $16,207,510 $39,302,617 $55,510,127
2008 $17,875,435 $39,044,465 $56,919,900
2009 $16,392,676 $38,314,328 $54,707,004
2010 $17,277,417 $38,154,873 $55,432,290
2011 $18,977,150 $37,705,899 $56,683,049
2012 $19,901,698 $37,649,184 $57,550,882
2013 $19,478,491 $34,646,915 $54,125,406
2014 $21,125,600 $33,089,215 $54,214,816
2015 $23,273,182 $32,816,021 $56,089,204
2016 $24,111,459 $32,688,891 $56,800,351

2017 (Estimate) $24,942,140 $32,038,538 $56,980,678
Earned prior to 2004   $42,500,000

27

  High Simulation
For the high simulation, it is assumed that the amount of credits earned from 1987 to 2003
in excess of credits taken was equal to $3.5 M per year.  This assumed amount of unused
credits per year results in a total stock of $59.5 M in credits available from the period before
2004 (17 years * $3.5 M per year). This results in the stock of credits for the high scenario
being:

Stock of Credits - High Simulation
Earned after 2003 Earned prior to 2004 Total stock

2004 $2,946,745 $57,409,607 $60,356,352
2005 $7,698,531 $56,882,673 $64,581,204
2006 $11,292,890 $56,435,545 $67,728,435
2007 $16,207,510 $56,302,617 $72,510,127
2008 $17,875,435 $56,044,465 $73,919,900
2009 $16,392,676 $55,314,328 $71,707,004
2010 $17,277,417 $55,154,873 $72,432,290
2011 $18,977,150 $54,705,899 $73,683,049
2012 $19,901,698 $54,649,184 $74,550,882
2013 $19,478,491 $51,646,915 $71,125,406
2014 $21,125,600 $50,089,215 $71,214,816
2015 $23,273,182 $49,816,021 $73,089,204
2016 $24,111,459 $49,688,891 $73,800,351
2017 $24,942,140 $48,403,153 $73,345,294

Earned prior to 2004 $59,500,000

Note – the stock of credits available will be a significant part of the analysis for the AMT Option.

4. Increased AMT Credits

The final piece is to simulate the amount of additional AMT credits that will be taken as a
result of the starting point for the Florida AMT - federal alternative taxable income - being
zero for future year computations of the amount of AMT credit that could be taken.  Recall
that the amount that can be taken as a credit is limited to the difference between the regular
Florida CIT liability and the Florida AMT liability amount.  Therefore, a taxpayer must have a